Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
International Business Machines Corporation	Name: International Business Machines Corporation
New Orchard Road	Internal Address:
Armonk, New York 10504	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: New Orchard Road
Execution Date(s)02/22/2012	
Assignment Merger	City: Armonk
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement	State: New York
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Zip:10504
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
★ Other Correction by Declaration see attachment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
· Particularly	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08665147	
00005147	
Additional numbers att	l ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Schmeiser, Olsen & Watts	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Suite 302	
****	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 22 Century Hill Drive	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Latham	8. Payment Information
State:NY Zip12110	
Phone Number 518-220-1850	Democit Account Number
Fax Number: 518-220-1857	Deposit Account Number <u>09-0456</u>
Email Address: thaywood@iplawusa.com	Authorized User Name Schmeiser, Olsen & Watts
9. Signature: /Jack P. Friedman/	02/22/2012
Signature	Date
Jack P. Friedman	Total number of pages including cover 3
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 027762 FRAME: 0181**

5182201857

03:19:00 p.m. 02-22-2012

## 2/3

## Recordation Form Cover Sheet Attachment

Patent No.: 6,225,699

Issue Date: 05/01/2001

Application No.: 09/105,477

Filing Date: 06/26/1998

Title: CHIP-ON-CHIP INTERCONNECTIONS OF VARIED CHARACTERISTICS

Nature of Conveyance

X Other - Correction by Declaration to Remove Previously Recorded Reel and Frame 010703/0336 on Patent Number 6,225,699

5182201857 03:19:10 p.m. 02-22-2012 3/3

Patent No.: 6,225,699

Issue Date: 05/01/2001

Application No.: 09/105,477

Filing Date: 06/26/1998

Title: CHIP-ON-CHIP INTERCONNECTIONS OF VARIED CHARACTERISTICS

## CORRECTION BY DECLARATION TO CORRECT AN ERROR MADE IN PREVIOUSLY RECORDED DOCUMENT THAT ERRONEOUSLY AFFECTS THE **IDENTIFIED PATENT**

This Declaration identifies that International Business Machines Corporation is the correct and true owner of the above-referenced patent. The previously recorded second Assignment on Reel and Frame 01003/0336 on March 30, 2000 was erroneously attached to the correct first Assignment of International Business Machines. Telephone conversations with the Assignment Division indicate the second Assignor, Spalding identified their application number as the same 09/105,477 as International Business Machines Corporation already recorded Assignment.

Please remove the erroneously filed second Assignment from the Assignment History. Ownership never changed and any second Assignment recorded against this Patent was erroneous.

/Jack P. Friedman/ Date: February 22, 2012

Jack P. Friedman

Registration No.: 44,688

Customer No: 30449 Schmeiser, Olsen & Watts 22 Century Hill Drive, Suite 302

Latham, NY 12110

Telephone: (518) 220-1850

Fax: (518) 220-1857

> **PATENT REEL: 027762 FRAME: 0183**

RECORDED: 02/22/2012